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COUNTY OF SOMERSET
THE PETER J. BIONDI BUILDING
379 SOUTH BRANCH ROAD
HILLSBOROUGH, NJ 08844
(908) 369-4313
www.hillsborough-nj.org

ORDINANCE 2024-11

Township of Hillsborough

Ordinance to Amend an Ordinance Entitled “Salary Range Ordinance” Setting Forth the Salary Ranges
for the Classifications Set Forth in Said Ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Hillsborough, County of Somerset, State of New

follows:

CLASSIFICATION
Township Administrator

IT Director

Human Resources Manager

Economic and Business
Development/Sustainability Director

MIN

50,000
41,000
45,000
15,000

Economic and Business Development Director 15,000

Assistant IT Director

Executive Assistant

Committee persons

Special Projects Coordinator
Part-Time Technology Support

Clerk Part-Time

Part-Time Floater

Part-Time Outreach Support Specialist
Part-Time Inspector

Part-Time Technical Assistant
Director Building Department
Construction Official

Building Sub Code Official / Supervisor
Assistant Building Sub Code Official
Use of License in 2nd Discipline
Acting Construction Official

Director of Engineering

Township Engineer

Health Officer

Director of Environmental Programs
Registered Environmental Health Specialist

Deputy Director Envir. & Public Health
Programs
Millstone Health Liaison

Recycling Coordinator

35,000
35,000
3,500
1,000

$15.13/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.
$25.00/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.

48,000
48,000
48,000
48,000
2,500

1,500

10,000
10,000
47,000
45,000
45,000
38,000

2,000
2,000

MAX
210,000
120,000
95,000
90,000

90,000
65,000

65,000
10,000
5,000

$28.00/Hr.
$22.00/Hr.
$22.00/Hr.
$22.00/Hr.
$40.00/Hr.
$22.00/Hr.

150,000
150,000
110,000
95,000
5,000
5,000
125,000
125,000
118,883
98,672
67,428
71,722

6,000
6,000

DEPT

Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Administration
Administration

Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

Administration/EBD

Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Building
Engineering
Engineering
Health
Health
Health
Health

Health
Health

TYPE

Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union

Non-Union
Non-Union

Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Part-Time
Part-Time
Part-Time
Part-Time
Part-Time
Part-Time
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Stipend
Stipend
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union

Stipend
Stipend
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Assistant Recycling Coordinator
Registrar

Part-Time Property Maint/Code Enforcement/

Deputy Zoning Officer
Part-Time Violations Technician

Court Administrator

Municipal Judge

Deputy Court Administrator
Shared Court Stipend

Public Defender

After Hours ECDR Processing
Part-Time Recording Secretary
Director of Planning & Zoning

Assistant Director of Planning and Zoning /
Zoning Official
GIS Specialist/Assistant Planner

Assistant Planner/Sustainability Program
Manager
Part-Time Police Support Technician

Special Officers

Police Property Manager

Crossing Guards

Police Chief

Police Captain

Police Lieutenant

Police Sergeant

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Municipal Prosecutor

OEM Director

Police Chief Secretary

Police Operations Assistant

IT Director Police Dept.

Part-Time Building Maintenance
Part-Time Administrative Assistant
Director Public Works

Supervisor of Public Works

Supervisor of Parks

Working Foreman Public Works/Parks
Assistant Supervisor of Public Works/Parks
Equipment
Operator/Mechanic/Journeyman/Welder (II)
Public Works Worker 1-4

Equipment
Operator/Mechanic/Journeyman/Welder (I)
Arborist

1,000
1,000
$15.13/Hr.

$15.13/Hr.
45,000
15,000
38,000
2,000
1,000
2,000
$15.13/Hr.
47,000
45,000

45,000
45,000

$15.13/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.
$20.00/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.
125,000
120,000
115,000
114,006
106,881
46,508
10,000
45,000
35,000
35,000
40000
$15.13/Hr.
$15.13/Hr.
47,000
45,000
45,000
62,000
38,000
69,417

36,326
63,253

59,012

5,000
4,000
$30.00/Hr.

$30.00/Hr.
105,000
85,000
80,000
50,000
25,000
5,000
$22.00/Hr.
125,000
95,000

95,000
95,000

$30.00/Hr.
$28.00/Hr.
$28.00/Hr.
$22.00/Hr.
240,000
200,000
190,000
154,599
140,546
133,854
105,000
95,000
80,000
65,000
14000
$28.00/Hr.
$22.00/Hr.
130,000
110,000
110,000
80,000
95,000
95,000

85,000
80,000

75,000

Health

Health
Health/Planning &
Zoning

Municipal Court
Municipal Court
Municipal Court
Municipal Court
Municipal Court
Municipal Court
Municipal Court
Planning & Zoning
Planning & Zoning
Planning & Zoning

Planning & Zoning
Planning & Zoning

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks

Public Works/Parks
Public Works/Parks

Public Works/Parks

Stipend
Stipend
Part-Time

Part-Time
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Stipend
Stipend
Stipend
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union

Non-Union
Non-Union

Part-Time
Part-Time
Part-Time
Part-Time
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
PBA Local 205
PBA Local 205
PBA Local 205
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Part-Time
Part-Time
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Non-Union
Teamsters Loc:

Teamsters Loc:
Teamsters Loc:

Teamsters Loc:
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Sign Shop Operator

Director Parks and Recreation
Assistant Director of Recreation
Senior Dance Instructor

Senior Wellness Instructor

Director Social Services

Assistant Director of Social Services
Tax Assessor

Deputy Assessor

Part-Time Assistant to Tax Collector
Director of Finance/CFO/Treasurer
Tax Collector/Payroll Manager
Part-Time Receptionist

Township Clerk/PI1IO

Deputy Clerk

Asst. to Municipal Clerk

Office Assistant / Multimedia Specialist

Part-Time Office Assistant
Grade 10

Grade 11

Grade 12

Class I

Assistant Manager
Office Manager
Supervisor
Assistant Supervisor
Program Manager
Manager

Director

59,012
55,000
38,000

$ 25.00/Hr.
$ 25.00/Hr.

55,000
38,000
47,000
45,000
$15.13/Hr.
10,000
10,000
$15.13/Hr.
20,000
20,000
35,000
$20,000
$15.13/Hr.
47,831
44,338
41,333
35,000
45,000
45,000
38,000
38,000
38,000
45,000
55,000

75,000
120,000
80,000

$ 35.00/Hr.
$ 35.00/Hr.
120,000
75,000
150,000
95,000
$22.00/Hr.
150,000
120,000
$22.00/Hr.
130,000
80,000
65,000
$50,000
$22.00/Hr.
122,237
113,278
105,625
85,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
95,000
65,000
95,000
150,000

Public Works/Parks Teamsters Loc:
Recreation Non-Union
Recreation Non-Union
Social Services Part-Time
Social Services Part-Time
Social Services Non-Union
Social Services Non-Union
Tax Assessor Non-Union
Tax Assessor Non-Union

Tax Collection/Treasurer Part-Time
Tax Collection/Treasurer Non-Union
Tax Collection/Treasurer Non-Union

Township Clerk Part-Time
Township Clerk Non-Union
Township Clerk Non-Union
Township Clerk Non-Union
Township Clerk Non-Union
All Departments Part-Time

All Departments AFSCME Unic
All Departments AFSCME Unic
All Departments AFSCME Unic
All Departments AFSCME Unic
All Departments Non-Union
All Departments Non-Union
All Departments Non-Union
All Departments Non-Union
All Departments Non-Union
All Departments Non-Union
All Departments Non-Union

Section 1. The Salary Ordinance of the Township of Hillsborough shall be amended as follows:

ATTEST:

Sarah Brake, Township Clerk

Introduced: 05/28/2024
Published: 06/07/2024
Public Hearing: 06/11/2024
Adopted: 06/11/2024
Published: 06/21/2024

TOWNSHIP OF HILLSBOROUGH:

Robert Britting, Jr. Mayor



